
 Mistrzostwa Warszawy Dzieci 2022 
 WARSZAWA, 07.05.2022 

 MĘŻCZYŹNI/MEN 

60 metrów chłopców 

 FINAŁ 0.4 13:09 

 1 KRZYŚKÓW Jerzy 28.02.2011 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 8.78  PB    
 2 GRANIAK Jakub 10.01.2011 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 9.00  PB    
 3 DŁUGOSIELSKI Bartosz 10.10.2012 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 9.01      
 4 ŁABĘCKI Bartosz 07.01.2011 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 9.05  PB    
 5 MOSTEK Tymek 27.08.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 9.29      
 6 WOLSKI Gabriel 31.07.2012 UKS Skalar Warszawa MZ 9.60      
 7 MAŁOWIEJSKI Paweł 04.01.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 9.65      
 8 MOSTEK Szymon 27.08.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 9.76      

60 metrów chłopców 

 Bieg 1/ 8 +0.3 10:37 

 1 KRYSZTOFIAK Aleksander 25.03.2011 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 8.89  PB    
 2 KRZYŚKÓW Jerzy 28.02.2011 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 8.90 q PB    
 3 DŁUGOSIELSKI Bartosz 10.10.2012 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 9.06 q     
 4 GRANIAK Jakub 10.01.2011 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 9.07 q PB    
 5 WOLSKI Gabriel 31.07.2012 UKS Skalar Warszawa MZ 9.61 q     
 6 KONTNY Julian 23.06.2012 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 9.82      

 Bieg 2/ 8 -1.8 10:39 

 1 KOT Michał 11.07.2012 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 9.87  PB    
 2 DUBRAWSKI Florian 02.02.2012 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 9.89  PB    
 3 DOMAŃSKI Mikołaj 10.08.2012 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 9.94  PB    
 4 ZIORKIEWICZ Karol 04.08.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 9.95      
 5 BULASIŃSKI Mikołaj 26.04.2012 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 10.04  PB    
 6 CZARNECKI Gustaw 04.02.2013 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 10.11      
 7 DERDA Jacek 19.11.2013 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 10.52      
 8 MILIŃSKI Dominik 25.07.2012 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 10.80      

 Bieg 3/ 8 +0.2 10:43 

 1 KAMIŃSKI Marcel 02.03.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 9.77  PB    
 2 CZERNY Jan 19.05.2012 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 10.14  PB    
 3 BORKOWSKI Rafał 20.08.2013 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 10.40      
 4 WIESZCZYCKI Krzysztof 28.08.2012 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 10.63  PB    
 5 USS Franciszek 03.10.2012 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 10.91  PB    
 6 SZORTYKA Wojciech 15.05.2014 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 11.42      
 7 MINIAKOWSKI Kacper 29.09.2012 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 13.00      
 BIELECKI Stanisław 07.08.2011 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ DNF      

 Bieg 4/ 8 +0.5 10:46 

 1 ROSA Bruno 02.06.2012 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 10.01      
 2 BORKOWSKI Paweł 06.11.2011 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 10.04      
 3 JURGA Filip 01.12.2011 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 10.41      
 4 SOŁTAN Stanisław 29.12.2014 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 10.67      
 5 JODLIŃSKI Daniel 06.09.2013 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 11.12      
 6 GABRYCH Julian 27.11.2013 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 11.39      
 7 CHODKOWSKI Leonardo 18.07.2015 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 12.43      

 Bieg 5/ 8 +1.5 10:49 

 1 STAŚKIEWICZ Ksawery 22.02.2013 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 9.80      
 2 SALAMON Kacper 04.04.2012 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 10.08      
 3 DĄBROWSKI Kacper 20.06.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 10.42      
 4 ŻMUDA Michał 20.04.2014 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 10.56      
 5 ŻMUDA Bartosz 02.01.2012 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 11.56      
 6 GRABOWSKI Kuba 21.01.2015 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 11.93      
 7 CZACHURA Bartosz 29.07.2011 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 11.98      
 8 KUCA-WARNAWIN Jerzy 09.05.2014 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 12.09      
 
 Bieg 6/ 8 +1.2 10:53 

 1 MAŁOWIEJSKI Paweł 04.01.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 9.47 q     
 2 FURMAGA Antoni 26.01.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 9.72      
 3 STAŚKIEWICZ Krzysztof 25.01.2011 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 10.29      
 4 GABRYCH Jan 06.07.2012 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 10.31      
 5 CHABIŃSKI Piotr 19.10.2011 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 10.32      
 6 OLSHEVSKYI Mykyta 02.08.2011 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 11.02      
 7 STARZAK Mikołaj 30.05.2012 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 11.73      
 8 BALCER Emil 26.08.2015 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 16.40      

 Bieg 7/ 8 +2.2 10:59 

 1 ŁABĘCKI Bartosz 07.01.2011 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 9.12 q     
 2 DOBROWOLSKI Jeremi 07.09.2011 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 9.81      
 3 BISEK Józef 03.11.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 9.93      
 4 LISZEWSKI Antoni 04.10.2011 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 10.31      



 5 BORKOWSKI Jakub 01.05.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 10.50      
 6 STAŚKIEWICZ Dominik 08.12.2015 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 11.23      
 7 GAWĘDZIŃSKI  Łukasz 19.01.2014 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 13.04      

 Bieg 8/ 8 +2.3 11:02 

 1 MOSTEK Tymek 27.08.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 9.27 q     
 2 MOSTEK Szymon 27.08.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 9.70 q     
 3 TUCZYŃSKI Aleksander 08.01.2011 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 9.71      
 4 SOKOŁOWSKI Jakub 17.01.2011 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 10.12      
 5 BERNARD Krystian 01.05.2011 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 10.58      
 6 TONISZEWSKI Fryderyk 18.08.2011 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 10.63      

300 metrów chłopców 

 Bieg 1/ 5 12:12 

 1 JACZYŃSKI Nikodem 14.05.2011 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 50.53 
 2 KAMIONEK Kacper 02.11.2011 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 50.98 
 3 ZIORKIEWICZ Karol 04.08.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 51.62 
 4 WALKOWICZ Stefan 14.01.2011 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 52.92 

 Bieg 2/ 5   12:12 

 1 ŁABĘCKI Bartosz 07.01.2011 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 50.16 
 2 BIELECKI Stanisław 07.08.2011 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 56.30 
 3 WAGLOWSKI Wiktor 14.06.2013 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 56.81 
 4 DĄBROWSKI Kacper 20.06.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 58.40 
 5 WAGLOWSKI Juliusz 14.06.2013 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 58.87 
 6 MINIAKOWSKI Kacper 29.09.2012 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 1:03.54 
 7 PIEKARSKI Michał 28.02.2014 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 1:10.22 

 Bieg 3/ 5   12:16 

 1 MARCINKIEWICZ Jan 12.04.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 51.73 
 2 RADZKI Stanisław 16.10.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 52.11 
 3 SOŁTAN Franciszek 31.05.2012 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 52.11 
 4 BRYSZEWSKI Michał 29.03.2012 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 55.30 
 5 GALIŃSKI Andrzej 17.03.2012 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 56.49 
 6 KOSMATKA Adam 08.12.2011 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 58.83 
 7 JĘDRZEJCZAK Gustaw 14.07.2012 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 1:07.56 

 Bieg 4/ 5   12:19 

 1 DOMAŃSKI Mikołaj 10.08.2012 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 56.31 
 2 JEŻ Jan 18.08.2013 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 1:00.86 
 3 BORKOWSKI Rafał 20.08.2013 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 1:02.17 
 4 MAŁEK Wojciech 12.09.2013 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 1:11.36 
 5 BALCER Emil 26.08.2015 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 1:31.08 

 Bieg 5/ 5   12:23 

 1 NEWECKI Jan 11.06.2011 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 56.29 
 2 BORKOWSKI Paweł 06.11.2011 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 57.79 
 3 WYCZAŃSKI Maurycy 02.12.2012 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 58.13 
 4 TROJANOWSKI Adam 19.01.2012 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 1:05.11 
 5 MOKRZAŃSKI Jakub 04.08.2015 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 1:08.41 
 
600 metrów chłopców 

 Bieg 1/ 2   13:57 

 1 DULNIAK Sebastian 30.01.2012 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 1:49.80  PB    
 2 TRZEPLA Michał 19.09.2011 Ducla Academy Warszawa MZ 1:58.34      
 3 ŻOŁĄDEK Jan Franciszek 27.09.2012 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 2:05.04  PB    
 4 SZELER Michał 12.04.2012 UKS Skalar Warszawa MZ 2:15.89  PB    
 5 NALEPA Mikołaj 17.02.2012 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 2:21.24      
 6 GABRYCH Julian 27.11.2013 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 2:33.45      
 7 DZIĘGIELEWSKI  19.12.2011 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 2:35.84      

 Bieg 2/ 2 14:01 

 1 NAGÓRSKI Stanisław 15.10.2011 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 1:55.33      
 2 MILEWSKI Jan 01.02.2011 UKS 48 Warszawa MZ 2:02.16      
 3 PROCHOWNIK Jakub 11.04.2012 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 2:03.85      
 4 LEWANDOWSKI Tymon 29.12.2012 KS Orzeł Warszawa MZ 2:06.00      
 5 KORZENIOWSKI Xawery 05.01.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 2:06.01      
 6 GOZDALIK Stanisław 08.09.2011 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 2:13.48      
 7 GABRYCH Jan 06.07.2012 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 2:29.86      

100 metrów M U14 

 FINAŁ -0.6 13:18 

 1 ZBONIKOWSKI Mateusz 15.06.2009 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 13.03      
 2 ANDRZEJEWSKI Jan 08.03.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 13.07      
 3 BANASZEK Marcel 10.05.2009 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 13.10      
 4 JEDZINIAK Filip 25.04.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 13.45      
 5 ŁAPIŃSKI Jan 17.01.2009 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 14.26      
 6 KARDA Sebastian 09.10.2009 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 14.29      
 7 PUSZCZ Mateusz 23.02.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 14.39      
 8 SZMEL Mikołaj 03.07.2009 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 14.40      

 



Rzut piłeczką palantową (80) M U12 

 FINAŁ 12:20 

 1 WOLSKI Gabriel 31.07.2012 UKS Skalar Warszawa MZ 36.50 PB  
 2 KRZYŚKÓW Jerzy 28.02.2011 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 36.50 
 3 ZEJER Jakub 09.01.2012 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 36.00 
 4 JACZYŃSKI Nikodem 14.05.2011 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 35.50 
 5 KOSMATKA Adam 08.12.2011 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 35.00 
 6 DULNIAK Sebastian 30.01.2012 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 34.00 
 7 SOŁTAN Franciszek 31.05.2012 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 31.50 
 8 ROSA Bruno 02.06.2012 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 31.00 
 9 NEWECKI Jan 11.06.2011 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 29.50 
 10 DERDA Jacek 19.11.2013 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 29.00 
 11 BISEK Józef 03.11.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 28.50 
 12 MILEWSKI Jan 01.02.2011 UKS 48 Warszawa MZ 27.50 
 13 SALAMON Kacper 04.04.2012 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 27.50 
 14 JURGA Filip 01.12.2011 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 27.50 
 15 TUCZYŃSKI Aleksander 08.01.2011 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 26.00 
 16 GALIŃSKI Andrzej 17.03.2012 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 26.00 
 17 ŻMUDA Bartosz 02.01.2012 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 26.00 
 18 PIETRZYK Piotr 24.08.2011 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 26.00 
 19 ŻOŁĄDEK Jan Franciszek 27.09.2012 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 25.50 PB  
 20 RADZKI Stanisław 16.10.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 25.00 
 21 PROCHOWNIK Jakub 11.04.2012 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 24.00 
 22 LISZEWSKI Antoni 04.10.2011 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 23.50 
 23 LEWANDOWSKI Tymon 29.12.2012 KS Orzeł Warszawa MZ 19.50 PB  
 24 POLEWIAK Jakub 23.07.2014 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 15.50 
 25 BORKOWSKI Jakub 01.05.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 14.50 
 26 CHODKOWSKI Leonardo 18.07.2015 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 14.50 
 27 ŻMUDA Michał 20.04.2014 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 11.00 

Rzut piłeczką palantową M U14 

 FINAŁ 13:10 

 1 GŁOWALA Bartosz 11.07.2009 UKS Kresy Otwock MZ 48.00 
 2 ŁAPIŃSKI Jan 17.01.2009 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 47.00 
 3 IŁOWIECKI Marcel 10.01.2009 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 42.00 
 4 DEMBEK Tomasz 08.07.2009 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 40.00 
 5 ZAJDLER Krzysztof 16.01.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 38.00 
 6 LITWINIEC Aleksander  16.02.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 37.00 
 7 MAKSYMIUK Marcin 09.10.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 37.00 
 8 STRZAŁKOWSKI Jan 25.11.2009 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 36.50 
 9 KURANOWSKI Rafał 26.11.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 32.50 
 10 ROKITA Bruno 18.03.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 32.50 
 11 SPOCZYŃSKI Maciej 15.06.2010 UKS 48 Warszawa MZ 31.50 
 12 GORAJ Tomasz 20.03.2009 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 30.50 PB  
 13 DĄBROWSKI Mateusz 11.06.2010 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 30.00 
 14 JAWORSKI Marcin 14.12.2010 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 28.00 
 15 PIASECKI Wojciech 11.09.2010 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 26.50 
 16 ZIÓŁKOWSKI Jan 04.02.2010 UKS 48 Warszawa MZ 26.50 
 17 SZYLUK Mateusz 03.12.2010 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 25.50 

Skok wzwyż M U14 

 FINAŁ 10:20 

 1 GAJDA Piotr 07.04.2010 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 1.45  PB    
 2 CIBORSKI Bruno 29.05.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 1.45  PB    
 3 DZIWISZEK Filip 13.05.2009 UKS Melo Błonie MZ 1.40  PB    
 4 PIÓRCZYŃSKI Kuba 17.03.2009 UKS Kresy Otwock MZ 1.30      
 5 OSTROWSKI Filip 01.07.2010 UKS Melo Błonie MZ 1.25      

Skok w dal ze strefy M U12 

 FINAŁ 11:25 

 1 KAMIONEK Kacper 02.11.2011 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 4.19  PB    1.3 
 2 MOSTEK Tymek 27.08.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 3.85      -0.2 
 3 DOBROWOLSKI Jeremi 07.09.2011 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 3.82      -0.3 
 4 KAMIŃSKI Marcel 02.03.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 3.74      -0.7 
 5 MAŁOWIEJSKI Paweł 04.01.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 3.72      -0.3 
 6 KOT Michał 11.07.2012 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 3.64      0.1 
 7 MARCINKIEWICZ Jan 12.04.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 3.62  PB    -0.7 
 8 MOSTEK Szymon 27.08.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 3.60      -1.1 
 9 FURMAGA Antoni 26.01.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 3.58      1.5 
 10 DUBRAWSKI Florian 02.02.2012 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 3.56  PB    0.9 
 11 GOZDALIK Stanisław 08.09.2011 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 3.55      0.3 
 12 NAGÓRSKI Stanisław 15.10.2011 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 3.53      -1.6 
 13 KORZENIOWSKI Xawery 05.01.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 3.53      -1.1 
 14 KONTNY Julian 23.06.2012 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 3.47      1.9 
 15 SOKOŁOWSKI Jakub 17.01.2011 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 3.46      0.3 
 16 WALKOWICZ Stefan 14.01.2011 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 3.44  PB    1.7 
 17 BULASIŃSKI Mikołaj 26.04.2012 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 3.40  PB    2.0 
 18 CZERNY Jan 19.05.2012 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 3.31      0 
 19 MILIŃSKI Dominik 25.07.2012 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 3.29  PB    1.1 
 20 MAŁEK Wojciech 12.09.2013 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 3.27      0.3 
 21 TONISZEWSKI Fryderyk 18.08.2011 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 3.15      -1.2 



 22 STAŚKIEWICZ Krzysztof 25.01.2011 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 3.05      0.2 
 23 WIESZCZYCKI Krzysztof 28.08.2012 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 3.03      -2.8 
 24 CZACHURA Bartosz 29.07.2011 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 3.03  PB    0.5 
 25 STAŚKIEWICZ Ksawery 22.02.2013 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 3.01      -0.2 
 26 BERNARD Krystian 01.05.2011 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 3.00      1.0 
 27 PIETRZYK Piotr 24.08.2011 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 2.95      -1.0 
 28 MOKRZAŃSKI Jakub 04.08.2015 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 2.93      1.0 
 29 CZARNECKI Gustaw 04.02.2013 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 2.89      1.0 
 30 JODLIŃSKI Daniel 06.09.2013 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 2.76      0.2 
 31 SOŁTAN Stanisław 29.12.2014 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 2.75      -0.6 
 32 KUCA-WARNAWIN Jerzy 09.05.2014 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 2.69      2.2 
 33 STAŚKIEWICZ Dominik 08.12.2015 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 2.62      -0.3 
 34 GRABOWSKI Kuba 21.01.2015 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 2.39      0.4 
 35 GAWĘDZIŃSKI  Łukasz 19.01.2014 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 2.34      -0.5 
 36 POLEWIAK Jakub 23.07.2014 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 2.26      -1.6 

Skok w dal ze strefy M U14 

 FINAŁ 11:25 

 1 BANASZEK Marcel 10.05.2009 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 5.28  PB    2.0 
 2 MĄCZYŃSKI Stanisław 06.03.2009 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 5.19      1.2 
 3 LIS Mateusz 09.10.2009 KSW Sokudo Otwock MZ 4.93  PB    1.0 
 4 CIBORSKI Bruno 29.05.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 4.84  PB    -1.7 
 5 MALALE Charles 20.07.2009 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 4.67  PB    1.1 
 6 MALINOWSKI Antoni 26.05.2009 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 4.66      1.4 
 7 WRÓBEL Mateusz 25.08.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 4.65      1.2 
 8 ANDRZEJCZAK Marceli 18.08.2009 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 4.65      1.9 
 9 PUSZCZ Mateusz 23.02.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 4.57      1.5 
 10 WIGIER Stanisław 10.07.2009 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 4.45  PB    1.2 
 11 KRZEMIŃSKI Krystian 01.07.2010 UKS Otrębusy MZ 4.43  PB    0.5 
 12 SZMEL Mikołaj 03.07.2009 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 4.40      0.8 
 13 PROCNER Franciszek 17.08.2009 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 4.39  PB    0.7 
 14 SNOPEK Mateusz 24.08.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 4.38      2.0 
 15 PIÓRCZYŃSKI Kuba 17.03.2009 UKS Kresy Otwock MZ 4.26  PB    1.6 
 16 GOLUBSKI Filip 30.08.2010 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 4.25  PB    1.3 
 17 ZADRĄG Karol 13.06.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 4.25      2.9 
 18 DUBRAWSKI Bolesław 28.06.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 4.14  PB    2.0 
 19 DEMBEK Tomasz 08.07.2009 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 4.14      -0.5 
 20 TKACZ Bruno 24.11.2009 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 4.11  PB    1.0 
 20 KOPYT Kamil 31.05.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 3.66  PB    0.8 
 21 TARNICKI Antoni 17.05.2010 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 4.01      0.3 
 22 STELMASZCZYK Tomasz 17.11.2009 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 3.93  PB    0.6 
 23 KONAT Mikołaj 19.08.2010 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 3.91      1.4 
 24 JODŁOWSKI Maciej 11.02.2010 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 3.88  PB    1.2 
 25 ZALEWSKI Wiktor 02.06.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 3.88  PB    1.2 
 26 JANUS Wojciech 12.11.2010 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 3.85  PB    1.9 
 27 GAWENDA Jędrzej 12.11.2010 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 3.71  PB    1.1 
 28 PAUL Benedykt 18.12.2010 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 3.70      0.7 
 29 NOSARZEWSKI Franciszek 29.06.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 3.67  PB    1.5 
 31 STRUGAREK Radosław 25.12.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 3.64      1.0 
 32 KRUKOWSKI Ksawery 24.09.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 3.60  PB    1.6 
 33 PIEKARSKI Maciej 03.11.2009 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 3.58      1.2 
 34 ZAJDLER Krzysztof 16.01.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 3.55      1.0 
 36 TOBOR Ignacy 03.09.2010 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 3.47      1.6 
 37 STRZELCZYK Jędrzej 19.12.2010 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 3.27      1.0 
 38 IWANIUK-BART Jan 31.12.2010 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 3.08  PB    0.6 
 39 SASIN Marcel 29.04.2010 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 2.97      -0.4 
 LISZEWSKI Przemysław 25.02.2010 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ NM      

100 metrów M U14 

 Bieg 1/ 6 +2.0 11:32 

 1 ZBONIKOWSKI Mateusz 15.06.2009 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 13.02 q PB    
 2 SZMEL Mikołaj 03.07.2009 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 14.23 q PB    
 3 GOLUBSKI Filip 30.08.2010 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 14.68  PB    
 4 CYWIŃSKI Mikołaj 09.09.2009 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 15.50  PB    

 Bieg 2/ 6 -0.7 11:34 

 1 JODŁOWSKI Maciej 11.02.2010 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 14.54      
 2 KRZEMIŃSKI Krystian 01.07.2010 UKS Otrębusy MZ 14.97      
 3 TARNICKI Antoni 17.05.2010 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 15.37      
 4 JAWORSKI Marcin 14.12.2010 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 16.43      
 5 STRUGAREK Radosław 25.12.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 16.73      

 Bieg 3/ 6 +1.6 11:36 

 1 ANDRZEJEWSKI Jan 08.03.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 13.35 q     
 2 GAJDA Piotr 07.04.2010 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 13.95      
 3 KARDA Sebastian 09.10.2009 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 14.10 q     
 4 DUBRAWSKI Bolesław 28.06.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 15.02      
 5 ZALEWSKI Wiktor 02.06.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 15.15      
 6 PAUL Benedykt 18.12.2010 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 15.15      
 7 JĘDRZEJEK Mateusz 30.06.2009 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 15.16      
 8 KOPERSKI Igor 26.06.2010 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 15.85      

  



Bieg 4/ 6 -0.5 11:38 

 1 BANASZEK Marcel 10.05.2009 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 13.27 q     
 2 PUSZCZ Mateusz 23.02.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 14.36 q     
 3 ROKITA Bruno 18.03.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 14.49      
 4 LITWINIEC Aleksander  16.02.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 14.52      
 5 PROCNER Franciszek 17.08.2009 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 14.57      
 6 GAWENDA Jędrzej 12.11.2010 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 15.49      

 Bieg 5/ 6 -0.2 11:41 

 1 JEDZINIAK Filip 25.04.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 13.51 q     
 2 ANDRZEJCZAK Marceli 18.08.2009 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 14.10      
 3 ŁAPIŃSKI Jan 17.01.2009 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 14.22 q     
 4 JANUS Wojciech 12.11.2010 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 15.50      
 5 SOBCZAK Jan 04.06.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 16.07      
 6 STRZELCZYK Jędrzej 19.12.2010 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 17.41      

 Bieg 6/ 6 -1.4 11:43 

 1 ZADRĄG Karol 13.06.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 14.62      
 2 KONAT Mikołaj 19.08.2010 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 15.11      
 3 KURANOWSKI Rafał 26.11.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 15.32      
 4 SASIN Marcel 29.04.2010 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 16.05      
 5 DĄBROWSKI Mateusz 11.06.2010 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 16.24      
 6 SZYLUK Mateusz 03.12.2010 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 16.99      

300 metrów M U14 

 Bieg 1/ 4   12:46 

 1 SNOPEK Mateusz 24.08.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 42.86      
 2 MAŃKA Franciszek 02.04.2009 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 44.40  PB    
 3 BOGUSŁAWSKI-MICHNIAK  25.06.2010 KS Orzeł Warszawa MZ 44.46  PB    
 4 LIS Mateusz 09.10.2009 KSW Sokudo Otwock MZ 44.57      
 5 MAKSYMIUK Marcin 09.10.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 45.21  PB    

 Bieg 2/ 4   12:49 

 1 LISZEWSKI Przemysław 25.02.2010 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 48.78  PB    
 2 ŚCIUBA Dawid 12.05.2010 UKS Skalar Warszawa MZ 48.87      
 3 KOPYT Kamil 31.05.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 49.27  PB    
 4 STELMASZCZYK Tomasz 17.11.2009 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 54.93      

 Bieg 3/ 4   12:51 

 1 STRZAŁKOWSKI Jan 25.11.2009 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 47.47      
 2 MALINOWSKI Antoni 26.05.2009 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 48.18      
 3 RASZYK Patryk 23.11.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 49.58      
 4 GAWENDA Piotr 05.12.2009 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 52.21  PB    
 5 SOBCZAK Jan 04.06.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 52.61      
 6 KROCHMALSKI Jacek 04.03.2010 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 54.30  PB    
 7 KRUKOWSKI Ksawery 24.09.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 55.69  PB    

 Bieg 4/ 4   12:54 

 1 WRÓBEL Mateusz 25.08.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 51.07      
 2 NOSARZEWSKI Franciszek 29.06.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 54.36      
 3 PIEKARSKI Maciej 03.11.2009 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 54.52      
 4 WARDA Tymon 28.09.2009 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 58.00      

600 metrów M U14 

 Bieg 1/ 3   14:06 

 1 STEFAŃSKI Michał 02.03.2009 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 1:38.29  PB    
 2 CHRAPEK Krzysztof 16.02.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 1:39.68  PB    
 3 SAŁAPSKI Patryk 15.03.2009 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 1:44.62      
 4 OLEJNIK Filip 20.09.2010 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 1:49.64  SB    
 5 WIGIER Stanisław 10.07.2009 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 1:51.44  PB    
 6 MAJER Bartosz 26.09.2010 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 1:51.46  PB    
 7 TKACZ Bruno 24.11.2009 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 1:53.27      
 8 PIOTROWSKI Stanisław 28.09.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 1:54.61  PB    

 Bieg 2/ 3   14:10 

 1 GŁOWALA Bartosz 11.07.2009 UKS Kresy Otwock MZ 1:46.04  PB    
 2 KARDA Sebastian 09.10.2009 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 1:50.45      
 3 CHIBOWSKI Piotr 28.08.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 1:53.55      
 4 IŁOWIECKI Marcel 10.01.2009 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 1:55.68      
 5 KLIMCZAK Hubert 28.10.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 2:06.63      
 6 SPOCZYŃSKI Maciej 15.06.2010 UKS 48 Warszawa MZ 2:11.01      
 7 WANDEL Philipp 05.11.2010 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 2:20.15      

 Bieg 3/ 3   14:14 

 1 IWANIUK-BART Jan 31.12.2010 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 1:55.94      
 2 KILEN Marcin 14.12.2010 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 1:57.36      
 3 JAROŃ Adam 20.04.2010 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 2:00.90      
 4 ZIÓŁKOWSKI Jan 04.02.2010 UKS 48 Warszawa MZ 2:10.01      
 5 TOBOR Ignacy 03.09.2010 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 2:12.78      
 6 KALISZEWSKI Wojciech 30.10.2010 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 2:18.07      

 



 KOBIETY/WOMEN 

60 metrów dziewcząt 

 FINAŁ 0.3 12:56 

 1 RADECKA Łucja 28.06.2011 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 9.24 
 2 BOLCZAK Hanna 09.01.2012 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 9.32 
 3 CZAJA Weronika 22.02.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 9.43 
 4 SZAJKOWSKA Aleksandra 22.06.2011 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 9.47 
 5 CHACIŃSKA Liliana 22.04.2011 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 9.70 
 6 WOŹNIAK Michalina 17.03.2011 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 9.75 
 7 ZEJER Julia 09.01.2012 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 9.91 
 BARYŁKA Nina 01.07.2011 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ DNS 

60 metrów dziewcząt 

 Bieg 1/ 8 +1.5 10:14 

 1 KRUPKA Oliwia 25.03.2013 OKS Start Otwock MZ 9.56 q     
 2 PAWLUKOJĆ Emilia 03.03.2011 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 9.83      
 3 AUGUSTYNOWICZ Martyna 22.06.2011 MKS Syrena Warszawa MZ 10.02      
 4 ŚNIADOCH Wiktoria 08.09.2012 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 10.06      

 Bieg 2/ 8 +0.3 10:17 

 1 BARYŁKA Nina 01.07.2011 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 9.14 q PB    
 2 BOLCZAK Hanna 09.01.2012 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 9.27 q PB    
 3 SZAJKOWSKA Aleksandra 22.06.2011 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 9.61 q     
 4 ZEJER Julia 09.01.2012 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 9.70  PB    
 5 JANAS Joanna 11.01.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 9.91  PB    
 6 LEŚNIAK Róża 15.02.2012 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 10.08  SB    
 7 AMBROZIAK Łucja 08.03.2011 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 10.31      
 8 SIWKO Karolina 17.03.2011 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 10.37      

 Bieg 3/ 8 +1.1 10:22 

 1 CHACIŃSKA Liliana 22.04.2011 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 9.46 q     
 2 WOŹNIAK Michalina 17.03.2011 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 9.58 q PB    
 3 KWIECIEŃ Anna 03.09.2012 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 10.30  PB    
 4 KOT Natalia 08.05.2015 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 10.57  PB    
 5 GRALA Nel 20.07.2012 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 10.68      
 6 OLSZEWSKA Zofia 24.02.2014 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 11.02      
 7 BŁAŻEJCZYK Ewa 22.01.2013 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 11.77      
 8 CZARNECKA Dorota 27.03.2015 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 12.17      

 Bieg 4/ 8 +1.9 10:24 

 1 CZAJA Weronika 22.02.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 9.40 q     
 2 ZIBURSKE Lyra 07.03.2011 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 9.86      
 3 DERDA Zofia 19.11.2013 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 9.99  PB    
 4 WNUK Maria 07.01.2013 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 10.07      
 5 ŁATA-RUZICKA Konstancja 14.09.2011 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 10.31      
 6 BABSKA Hanna 07.02.2014 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 11.48      

 Bieg 5/ 8 +1.2 10:27 

 1 LASKUS Kamila 01.03.2011 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 10.01      
 2 MURAWSKA Róża 01.06.2012 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 10.14      
 3 OKNIŃSKA Agata 07.08.2012 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 10.48      
 4 SALA Kornelia 06.09.2011 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 10.68      
 5 GMAJ-WOREK Maria 27.04.2014 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 11.36      
 6 RADECKA Laura 06.07.2013 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 13.04      

 Bieg 6/ 8 -1.4 10:29 

 1 RADECKA Łucja 28.06.2011 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 9.40 q     
 2 KAROLAK Laura 04.10.2011 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 10.23      
 3 PODKAŃSKA Klara 10.08.2013 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 10.33      
 4 OZIMKIEWICZ Iga 29.03.2012 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 10.51      
 5 DRĘŻEK Kaja 08.02.2012 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka MZ 10.56      
 6 BALCER Karolina 29.03.2013 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 11.06      
 7 GUZENDA Marta 28.12.2012 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 13.09  PB    

 Bieg 7/ 8 -0.8 10:32 

 1 LASKOWSKA Pola 24.07.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 9.96      
 2 STAWIARSKA Maja 16.10.2011 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 10.14      
 3 KOZYRA Helena 12.07.2011 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 10.58      
 4 ABRAMOWSKA Emilia 29.07.2012 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 10.88      
 5 JAWORSKA Michalina 20.02.2012 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 11.50      
 6 PACEK Rozalia 24.04.2015 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 11.68      
 7 SKURZAK Zofia 26.02.2015 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 11.97      

 Bieg 8/ 8 +0.8 10:34 

 1 PIEKART Aleksandra 29.05.2011 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 9.96      
 2 NOWAK Martyna 26.02.2013 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 10.05      
 3 BODYCH Pola 17.03.2011 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 10.21      
 4 JODLIŃSKA Sara 13.06.2011 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 10.79      
 5 DUREJKO Julia 20.03.2014 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 12.94      
 6 OSIAL Kornelia 16.08.2016 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 14.44      

 



300 metrów dziewcząt 

 Bieg 1/ 7   11:52 

 1 BOLCZAK Hanna 09.01.2012 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 49.93  PB    
 2 KRÓLIKOWSKA Kaja 02.05.2012 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 51.14  PB    
 3 LESIUK Lena 30.09.2011 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 51.44      
 4 GIEJBATOW Pola 04.10.2012 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 51.52  PB    
 5 PAWLUKOJĆ Emilia 03.03.2011 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 53.08      
 6 ŚNIADOCH Wiktoria 08.09.2012 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 54.14      

 Bieg 2/ 7   11:54 

 1 MILEWSKA Maja 15.12.2011 KS Orzeł Warszawa MZ 52.77  PB    
 2 WOLSZCZAK Maja 21.08.2011 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 53.09  PB    
 3 JANAS Joanna 11.01.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 53.36  PB    
 4 CHACIŃSKA Liliana 22.04.2011 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 55.17      
 5 SIWKO Karolina 17.03.2011 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 55.90  PB    
 6 MURAWSKA Róża 01.06.2012 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 55.94  PB    

 Bieg 3/ 7   11:56 

 1 TURYK Matylda 02.06.2011 MKS Syrena Warszawa MZ 53.85  PB    
 2 DERDA Zofia 19.11.2013 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 56.98  PB    
 3 SZAFRAŃSKA-STAROS  26.05.2011 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 57.46  PB    
 4 KRÓLIKOWSKA Klara 02.05.2012 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 57.52  PB    
 5 KRUGLIŃSKA Lena 10.03.2011 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 1:01.83      

 Bieg 4/ 7   11:59 

 1 MADZIAR Nadia 10.01.2011 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 53.86      
 2 WIŚNIEWSKA Julia 29.03.2011 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 57.48      
 3 KRZEMIŃSKA Zofia 27.01.2012 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 59.85      
 4 JENDRYCH Kamila 08.05.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 1:04.07      
 5 KROPIEWNICKA Lena 29.05.2013 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 1:07.79      
 6 PIOTROWSKA Julia 03.03.2014 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 1:10.25      

 Bieg 5/ 7   12:02 

 1 LASKUS Kamila 01.03.2011 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 56.24      
 2 ZIBURSKE Lyra 07.03.2011 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 57.42      
 3 KAMIŃSKA Julia 27.07.2012 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 1:02.34      
 4 SIERADZKA Małgorzata 10.11.2012 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 1:07.21      
 5 BALCER Karolina 29.03.2013 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 1:09.45      
 6 GMAJ-WOREK Maria 27.04.2014 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 1:14.92      
 
 Bieg 6/ 7   12:06 

 1 KOLENDA Zofia 29.03.2011 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 51.87      
 2 PODKAŃSKA Łucja 30.10.2011 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 53.71      
 3 JAWORSKA Małgorzata 18.01.2012 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 54.55      
 4 PLACZYŃSKA Zofia 14.05.2012 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 1:01.52      
 5 MAJEWSKA Zuzanna 30.05.2013 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 1:04.51      
 6 CZARNECKA Dorota 27.03.2015 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 1:09.21      

 Bieg 7/ 7   12:09 

 1 GULCZYŃSKA Lidia 06.05.2011 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 53.08      
 2 OCHMAŃSKA Kaja 22.05.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 56.19      
 3 SZTANK Helena 29.10.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 57.30      
 4 BAR Hanna 29.07.2012 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 1:00.63      
 5 NOWOMIEJSKA Ida 13.06.2011 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 1:07.66      
 6 DUBRAWSKA Celina 02.04.2015 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 1:15.41      

Skok wzwyż K U12 

 FINAŁ 11:45 

 1 WIŚNIEWSKA Julia 29.03.2011 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 1.30      
 PLACZYŃSKA Zofia 14.05.2012 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ NM      

100 metrów K U14 

 FINAŁ 0.0 13:13 

 1 STOMA Zofia 07.01.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 12.86 
 2 PETRALLIS Aleksandra 19.01.2009 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 13.39 
 3 KRÓLAK Wiktoria 28.07.2009 MKS Syrena Warszawa MZ 13.40 
 4 PARZYCH Natalia 13.07.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 13.77 
 5 STAŃCZAK Urszula 10.02.2010 KS Orzeł Warszawa MZ 13.81 
 6 KARYŚ Hanna 23.06.2010 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 13.88 
 7 DZIĘCIOŁOWSKA Eliza 25.01.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 13.96 
 8 SOBOLEWSKA Barbara 19.06.2009 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 14.04 

Rzut piłeczką palantową (80) K U12 

 FINAŁ 10:20 

 1 AUGUSTYNOWICZ Martyna 22.06.2011 MKS Syrena Warszawa MZ 25.00      
 2 BAHRO Rosa 08.05.2011 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 24.50      
 3 KOLENDA Zofia 29.03.2011 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 23.00      
 4 BAŁABAN Zofia 06.06.2012 UKS 48 Warszawa MZ 23.00      
 5 ZIELINSKA Wiktoria 02.06.2011 UKS 48 Warszawa MZ 22.50      
 6 PIETRZYK Julia 28.12.2012 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 22.00      



 7 KWACZEK Maria 23.10.2011 UKS 48 Warszawa MZ 20.00      
 8 KROPIEWNICKA Lilianna 02.06.2011 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 19.50      
 9 OSADCZUK Laura 06.05.2011 UKS 48 Warszawa MZ 18.00      
 10 KRZEMIŃSKA Zofia 27.01.2012 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 14.00      
 11 KAMIŃSKA Julia 27.07.2012 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 14.00      

Rzut piłeczką palantową K U14 

 FINAŁ 11:25 

 1 WARECKA Ewa 30.10.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 38.50  PB    
 2 KORWEK Lena 15.12.2009 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 38.00      
 3 WILCZEWSKA Kinga 14.02.2009 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka MZ 36.50      
 4 ŁUKASIAK Zuzanna 20.02.2009 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 35.00      
 5 KARWOWSKA Hanna 19.06.2010 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 32.00      
 6 ELIS Nina 12.11.2010 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 31.50      
 7 BAHRO Alea 13.03.2009 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 31.00      
 8 KRZEMIŃSKA Antonina 18.06.2010 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 31.00      
 9 NOWAKOWSKA Malina 04.11.2010 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 30.50  PB    
 10 WALASZEK Melania 09.01.2009 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 30.00      
 11 KOPER Zuzanna 04.12.2009 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 28.50      
 12 WIŚNIEWSKA Lena 24.05.2009 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 27.50      
 13 KOWALSKA Antonina 10.05.2010 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa 27.00      
 14 OLSZEWSKA Maria 17.06.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 26.00      
 15 CISOWSKA Lena 16.12.2010 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 25.50      
 16 BŁACHNIO Natasza 28.06.2009 UKS 48 Warszawa MZ 25.00      
 17 NOWAK Natalia 23.04.2009 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 25.00      
 18 ZDUNEK Maria 28.11.2010 AKL Ursynów Warszawa 23.00      
 19 ZIELIŃSKA Matylda 10.10.2010 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 22.00      
 20 ZDROJEWSKA Olivia 30.01.2011 OKS Skra Warszawa 22.00      
 21 URBAŃSKA Julia 02.02.2009 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 19.00      
 22 JANISZEWSKA Elżbieta 18.12.2010 MKS Syrena Warszawa MZ 16.00      
 23 BORKOWSKA Nina 16.12.2009 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 15.50      
 24 ZBROŃSKA Lena 27.01.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 15.00      

Skok wzwyż K U14 

 FINAŁ 11:45 

 1 SKOWROŃSKA Daria 19.06.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 1.55  PB    
 2 SOBOLEWSKA Barbara 19.06.2009 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 1.40  PB    
 3 PUŁAWSKA Natalia 05.10.2009 KS Orzeł Warszawa MZ 1.35      
 4 GRABOWSKA Weronika 06.07.2009 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 1.30  PB    
 5 JURCZAK Aleksandra 06.02.2010 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 1.25      
 6 CISOWSKA Lena 16.12.2010 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 1.20      
 7 LUBOWICKA Łucja 06.08.2009 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 1.20      
 IWANICKA Lena 11.01.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ NM      

Skok w dal ze strefy K U12 

 FINAŁ 13:45 

 1 CZAJA Weronika 22.02.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 3.85 -1.3 
 2 LESIUK Lena 30.09.2011 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 3.81 -1.6 
 3 LASKOWSKA Pola 24.07.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 3.79 -1.4 
 4 SZAJKOWSKA Aleksandra 22.06.2011 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 3.76 -0.6 
 5 WOŹNIAK Michalina 17.03.2011 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 3.61 -1.4 
 6 PAWLUKOJĆ Klara 03.03.2011 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 3.56 -2.1 
 7 BARYŁKA Nina 01.07.2011 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 3.55 PB  -0.7 
 8 GRZONEK Hela 02.04.2011 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 3.55 0.5 
 9 KRÓLIKOWSKA Kaja 02.05.2012 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 3.50 PB  -0.2 
 10 MADZIAR Nadia 10.01.2011 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 3.48 -0.6 
 11 LEŚNIAK Róża 15.02.2012 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 3.47 PB  -0.2 
 12 BAHRO Rosa 08.05.2011 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 3.47 0.1 
 13 ZEJER Julia 09.01.2012 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 3.46 -0.9 
 14 GULCZYŃSKA Lidia 06.05.2011 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 3.41 -0.7 
 15 JAWORSKA Małgorzata 18.01.2012 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 3.40 -0.9 
 16 STĘPNIAK Lena 05.09.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 3.30 PB  -0.5 
 17 AMBROZIAK Łucja 08.03.2011 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 3.25 0.1 
 18 OCHMAŃSKA Kaja 22.05.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 3.25 -1.3 
 19 KRÓLIKOWSKA Klara 02.05.2012 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 3.24 PB  -0.8 
 20 PIEKART Aleksandra 29.05.2011 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 3.24 -1.6 
 21 BODYCH Pola 17.03.2011 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 3.23 -0.1 
 22 MILEWSKA Maja 15.12.2011 KS Orzeł Warszawa MZ 3.22 -0.8 
 23 KOZYRA Helena 12.07.2011 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 3.20 -1.4 
 24 SZTANK Helena 29.10.2012 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 3.20 -2.1 
 25 OKNIŃSKA Agata 07.08.2012 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 3.19 -0.4 
 26 ŁATA-RUZICKA Konstancja 14.09.2011 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 3.19 -1.7 
 27 MIELNICKA Masza 07.11.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa 3.16 -0.6 
 28 WNUK Maria 07.01.2013 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 3.16 -0.2 
 29 DRĘŻEK Kaja 08.02.2012 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka MZ 3.08 -0.8 
 30 JASTRZĘBSKA Alicja 13.12.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 3.06 PB  -0.2 
 31 MALINOWSKA Amelia 14.08.2012 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 3.04 -0.4 
 32 NOWAK Martyna 26.02.2013 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 3.03 -0.2 
 33 BAR Hanna 29.07.2012 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 2.92 -1.7 
 34 JENDRYCH Kamila 08.05.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 2.86 -0.7 
 35 GRALA Nel 20.07.2012 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 2.82 -0.7 
 36 SIERADZKA Małgorzata 10.11.2012 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 2.81 -0.8 



 37 MAJEWSKA Zuzanna 30.05.2013 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 2.81 PB  -2.0 
 38 JODLIŃSKA Sara 13.06.2011 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 2.80 -0.4 
 39 KOT Natalia 08.05.2015 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 2.80 -0.3 
 40 PACEK Rozalia 24.04.2015 KS Lider Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 2.80 0 
 41 LISTOPADZKA Maja 30.07.2011 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 2.79 PB  0.2 
 42 TUREK Alicja 31.08.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa 2.64 -0.6 
 43 JAWORSKA Michalina 20.02.2012 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 2.64 0.4 
 44 NOWOMIEJSKA Ida 13.06.2011 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 2.60 -1.5 
 45 JANNASZ Felicja 09.05.2013 UKS Skalar Warszawa MZ 2.59 -2.1 
 46 ABRAMOWSKA Emilia 29.07.2012 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 2.55 -1.6 
 47 OLSZEWSKA Zofia 24.02.2014 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 2.50 -0.3 
 48 PIOTROWSKA Julia 03.03.2014 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 2.42 -1.3 
 49 DUREJKO Julia 20.03.2014 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 2.39 -2.3 
 50 PIETRZYK Julia 28.12.2012 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 2.39 -0.2 
 51 KROPIEWNICKA Lena 29.05.2013 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 2.34 -1.2 
 52 DUBRAWSKA Celina 02.04.2015 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 2.29 -1.9 
 53 ZIELONKA Aleksandra 07.04.2015 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 2.10 0 
 54 GUZENDA Marta 28.12.2012 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 1.70 -0.9 

Skok w dal ze strefy K U14 

 FINAŁ 13:45 

 1 WARECKA Gabriela 30.10.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 5.00 PB  -0.4 
 2 SOCHACKA Aleksandra 19.05.2009 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 4.89 PB  0.1 
 3 MARKUSZEWSKA Zofia 04.08.2009 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 4.77 PB  -0.4 
 4 STOMA Zofia 07.01.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 4.62 PB  2.0 
 5 DŁUTOWSKA Anna 17.08.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 4.58 PB  1.1 
 6 ŁUCZYK Julia 12.11.2009 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 4.56 PB  1.3 
 7 BADER-STRZAŁA Adrianna 31.03.2010 KS Orzeł Warszawa MZ 4.51 PB  2.0 
 8 KRÓLAK Wiktoria 28.07.2009 MKS Syrena Warszawa MZ 4.46 1.1 
 9 DZIĘCIOŁOWSKA Eliza 25.01.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 4.41 PB  1.1 
 10 ŻUCHOWSKA Maja 12.08.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 4.38 PB  -0.4 
 11 DĄBROWSKA Lena 10.12.2009 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 4.32 PB  1.0 
 12 LUBANIAK Zuzanna 28.01.2009 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 4.28 1.4 
 13 NOWAK Anna 21.07.2010 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 4.28 PB  1.6 
 14 CHODZEŃ Zuzanna 14.02.2009 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 4.25 PB  2.8 
 15 TUPALSKA Maja 19.11.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 4.22 1.4 
 16 GRABOWSKA Weronika 06.07.2009 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 4.15 PB  1.6 
 17 STAWICKA Eliza 06.05.2009 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 4.14 1.8 
 18 PÓŁTORAK Oliwia 23.09.2010 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka MZ 4.14 2.0 
 19 GIŁKA Hanna 28.07.2009 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 4.12 PB  1.1 
 20 ZARZYCKA Helena 17.05.2010 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 4.06 PB  1.6 
 21 KRASUSKA Zuzanna 10.02.2009 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 3.95 -0.2 
 22 TALAREK Zuzanna 26.04.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 3.90 3.0 
 23 MAJEWSKA Amelia 27.01.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 3.90 PB  0.2 
 24 Anoshkina Varvara 09.01.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 3.88 2.0 
 25 GAS Liliana 08.05.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 3.88 1.4 
 26 NOWAK Matylda 06.06.2010 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 3.87 0.6 
 27 FRYCZE Hanna 19.10.2010 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 3.86 0.1 
 28 SZLENKIER Antonina 14.06.2009 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 3.81 0.8 
 29 KIEWRA Karolina 29.10.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 3.79 0.2 
 30 BLISZCZAK Karolina 10.03.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 3.78 -0.5 
 31 CIEŚLAK Antonina 08.02.2010 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 3.78 1.1 
 32 GAJEWSKA Karolina 06.10.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 3.77 0.6 
 33 PUŚCIAN Hanna 13.05.2010 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 3.70 1.2 
 34 ZAJĄC Nina 02.02.2010 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 3.69 1.6 
 35 GŁADYSZ Patrycja 27.09.2010 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 3.69 PB  1.9 
 36 GRALA Zoja 28.12.2009 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 3.68 PB  1.8 
 37 ZARĘBA Justyna 15.04.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 3.64 0.9 
 38 WACHNIK Helena 20.07.2010 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 3.63 PB  1.0 
 39 SZCZYGIELSKA Zuzanna 22.06.2010 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 3.60 1.4 
 40 KAWELCZYK Liliana 27.01.2010 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 3.58 0.8 
 41 CHALIMONIUK Maja 09.05.2009 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 3.56 2.0 
 42 DOROMONIEC Weronika 27.02.2010 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 3.53 PB  0.8 
 43 ŁUCZYK Amelia 27.12.2010 AP Marcovia Marki MZ 3.46 PB  2.0 
 44 WOJTASIK Julia 09.03.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 3.45 PB  0.4 
 45 SMOŁKOWSKA Maria 20.09.2010 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 3.44 PB  1.8 
 46 AUGUSTYNIAK Adrianna 04.08.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa 3.42 2.1 
 47 LEWANDOWSKA Kalina 15.05.2010 KS Orzeł Warszawa MZ 3.24 PB  0.8 
 48 JACKOWSKA Natalia 08.03.2010 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 3.20 PB  0.3 
 JANISZEWSKA Elżbieta 18.12.2010 MKS Syrena Warszawa MZ NM 

100 metrów K U14 

 Bieg 1/ 11 +2.3 11:07 
 1 STOMA Zofia 07.01.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 12.79 q     
 2 KARYŚ Hanna 23.06.2010 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 13.85 q     
 3 STAWICKA Eliza 06.05.2009 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 13.96      
 4 CHODZEŃ Zuzanna 14.02.2009 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 14.28      
 5 JURCZAK Aleksandra 06.02.2010 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 14.43      
 6 TRUCHEL Wiktoria 09.10.2009 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 15.15      

 Bieg 2/ 11 +1.8 11:09 

 1 STAŃCZAK Urszula 10.02.2010 KS Orzeł Warszawa MZ 13.82 q     
 2 DZIĘCIOŁOWSKA Eliza 25.01.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 13.95 q     



 3 GIŁKA Hanna 28.07.2009 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 14.83      
 4 PÓŁTORAK Oliwia 23.09.2010 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka MZ 14.89      
 5 SZERSZEŃ Weronika 15.08.2009 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 15.14      
 6 WIŚNIEWSKA Lena 24.05.2009 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 15.27      
 7 GRALA Zoja 28.12.2009 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 15.77  PB    
 8 URBAŃSKA Julia 02.02.2009 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 15.84  PB    

 Bieg 3/ 11 +0.8 11:11 

 1 PETRALLIS Aleksandra 19.01.2009 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 13.52 q     
 2 ATŁAS Alicja 02.02.2010 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 14.71      
 3 NOWAK Anna 21.07.2010 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 14.90      
 4 ZARĘBA Justyna 15.04.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 16.09      
 5 BRONISZ Małgorzata 30.11.2010 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 18.10      
 6 CYRANKOWSKA Klaudia 02.01.2010 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 21.43      

 Bieg 4/ 11 +1.4 11:13 

 1 PARZYCH Natalia 13.07.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 13.86 q     
 2 TUPALSKA Maja 19.11.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 14.06      
 3 KORWEK Lena 15.12.2009 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 14.51      
 4 ŁUKASIAK Zuzanna 20.02.2009 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 14.66      
 5 PUŚCIAN Hanna 13.05.2010 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 15.54      
 6 FRYCZE Hanna 19.10.2010 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 15.77      
 7 GŁADYSZ Patrycja 27.09.2010 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 16.26      
 8 ZDUNEK Maria 28.11.2010 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 16.28      

 Bieg 5/ 11 +1.9 11:15 

 1 BORKOWSKA Pola 09.06.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 14.22      
 2 TOBOŁA-PERTKIEWICZ  16.06.2010 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 14.52      
 3 CHALIMONIUK Maja 09.05.2009 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 14.86      
 4 PROCENKO Victoria 22.12.2010 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 14.90      
 5 BLISZCZAK Karolina 10.03.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 15.48      
 6 JANASZEK Alicja 25.03.2010 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 15.54      
 7 ZBROŃSKA Lena 27.01.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 16.26      
 8 OLSZEWSKA Maria 17.06.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 17.57      

 Bieg 6/ 11 +0.5 11:17 

 1 KRZYŚKÓW Klara 15.03.2009 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 14.05      
 2 WALESIAK Julia 16.12.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 15.44      
 3 WOJTASIK Julia 09.03.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 15.66      
 4 KAWELCZYK Liliana 27.01.2010 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 15.71      
 5 ADAMCZYK Zuzanna 20.09.2010 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 15.82      
 6 NOWAKOWSKA Malina 04.11.2010 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 16.02      
 7 ZIELIŃSKA Matylda 10.10.2010 UKS Falenica Warszawa MZ 16.15      

 Bieg 7/ 11 +0.5 11:20 

 1 ZARZYCKA Helena 17.05.2010 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 14.46      
 2 KARWOWSKA Hanna 19.06.2010 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 15.73      
 3 KOWALSKA Antonina 10.05.2010 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 15.79      
 4 ZAJĄC Nina 02.02.2010 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 15.81      
 5 ELIS Nina 12.11.2010 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 15.89      
 6 DOROMONIEC Weronika 27.02.2010 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 16.02      
 7 MIELNICKA Masza 07.11.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 17.80      

 Bieg 8/ 11 +2.5 11:22 

 1 SOBOLEWSKA Barbara 19.06.2009 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 13.97 q     
 2 LUBANIAK Zuzanna 28.01.2009 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 14.41      
 3 SZLENKIER Antonina 14.06.2009 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 14.61      
 4 KIEWRA Karolina 29.10.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 14.99      

 Bieg 9/ 11 +1.5 11:24 

 1 KRÓLAK Wiktoria 28.07.2009 MKS Syrena Warszawa MZ 13.37 q     
 2 ŁUCZYK Amelia 27.12.2010 AP Marcovia Marki MZ 15.28      
 3 TALAREK Zuzanna 26.04.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 15.57      
 4 Anoshkina Varvara 09.01.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 15.68      

 Bieg 10/ 11 +1.5 11:26 

 1 PRZYBYSZ Weronika 22.10.2010 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 15.07 
 2 TUREK Alicja 31.08.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 16.04      

 Bieg 11/ 11 +1.5 11:32 

 1 NOWAK Matylda 06.06.2010 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 15.26 
 2 SZCZYGIELSKA Zuzanna 22.06.2010 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 15.63 
 3 WACHNIK Helena 20.07.2010 UKS Gepard Warszawa MZ 15.90 

300 metrów K U14 

 Bieg 1/ 7   12:26 

 1 SOCHACKA Aleksandra 19.05.2009 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 43.73  PB    
 2 MARKUSZEWSKA Zofia 04.08.2009 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 44.36  PB    
 3 ZGLIŃSKA Marta 28.09.2009 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 45.40  PB    
 4 PUŁAWSKA Natalia 05.10.2009 KS Orzeł Warszawa MZ 47.31  PB    
 5 POCIEJEWSKA Maja 02.06.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 48.69      

 



 Bieg 2/ 7   12:31 

 1 ŁUCZYK Julia 12.11.2009 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 45.69  PB    
 2 KRASUSKA Zuzanna 10.02.2009 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 47.53  PB    
 3 TROJANOWSKA Maja 06.04.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 47.69  PB    
 4 USS Maryna 12.04.2009 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 48.03  PB    
 5 DŁUTOWSKA Anna 17.08.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 48.33  PB    
 6 KOPER Zuzanna 04.12.2009 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 49.62  PB    
 7 JAKUBIAK Zofia 25.10.2010 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 50.17  PB    

 Bieg 3/ 7   12:33 

 1 BAHRO Alea 13.03.2009 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 46.79  PB    
 2 KRZYŚKÓW Klara 15.03.2009 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 47.00  PB    
 3 TOBOŁA-PERTKIEWICZ  16.06.2010 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 50.45  PB    
 4 PIECH Jolanta 01.11.2009 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 51.33  PB    

 Bieg 4/ 7   12:36 

 1 WYSZKOWSKA Karolina 10.09.2010 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 50.25  PB    
 2 KAŁCZYŃSKA Hanna 25.03.2009 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 52.32  PB    
 3 ADAMCZYK Zuzanna 20.09.2010 UKS Vis Skierniewice LD 55.05  PB    
 4 SMOŁKOWSKA Maria 20.09.2010 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 55.41  PB    
 5 AUGUSTYNIAK Adrianna 04.08.2010 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 1:03.14      

 Bieg 5/ 7   12:40 

 1 BORKOWSKA Pola 09.06.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 49.28      
 2 WUJEC Krystyna 16.02.2009 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 50.48      
 3 GAJEWSKA Karolina 06.10.2010 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 51.26      
 4 SKOMRA Maja 26.02.2010 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 52.17      
 5 JANASZEK Alicja 25.03.2010 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 53.85      

 Bieg 6/ 7   12:42 

 1 SIDELNIK Antonina 11.07.2009 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 48.07      
 2 KOWALCZYK Zofia 16.06.2010 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 52.00      
 3 LUBIANKOWSKA Natalia 07.08.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 55.63      

 Bieg 7/ 7   12:45 

 1 PRZYBYSZ Weronika 22.10.2010 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 52.04      
 2 WYSOCKA Roma 23.05.2009 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 53.80      
 3 SZWYKOWSKA-TYTMAN Zofia 24.06.2010 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 56.08      
 4 LEWANDOWSKA Kalina 15.05.2010 KS Orzeł Warszawa MZ 56.66      

600 metrów K U14 
 
 Bieg 1/ 3   13:42 

 1 BŁACHNIO Natasza 28.06.2009 UKS 48 Warszawa MZ 1:41.65  PB    
 2 SKOWROŃSKA Daria 19.06.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 1:42.07  PB    
 3 DURAJ Lena 31.07.2010 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 1:43.55  PB    
 4 DUDEK Natasza 10.11.2010 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 1:46.50  PB    
 5 RYLSKA Oliwia 27.08.2009 UKS Filipides Teresin MZ 1:47.84      
 6 WRÓBLEWSKA Michalina 25.02.2009 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 1:49.12  PB    
 7 TROJANOWSKA Maja 06.04.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 1:52.69  PB    

 Bieg 2/ 3   13:46 

 1 USS Maryna 12.04.2009 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 1:52.62  PB    
 2 ZIMOWICZ Alicja 04.07.2010 Ducla Academy Warszawa MZ 1:57.46  PB    
 3 JANNASZ Teresa 22.01.2009 UKS Skalar Warszawa MZ 1:59.40  PB    
 4 GAŁECKA Helena 28.08.2010 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 2:01.61  PB    
 5 BERLIŃSKA Hanna 27.04.2009 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 2:02.83  PB    
 6 GAS Liliana 08.05.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 2:06.96  PB    
 7 KORNATOWSKA Maja 31.07.2009 MKS Bielik Leszno MZ 2:15.41      

 Bieg 3/ 3 13:51 

 1 WACŁAWCZYK Barbara 12.08.2009 UKS Diamond Athletics Białołęka MZ 1:51.17      
 2 ŁACZMAŃSKA Natalia 16.06.2009 UKS Herkules Sulejówek MZ 1:52.33      
 3 WALASZEK Melania 09.01.2009 UKS Wawer ZS 70 Warszawa MZ 1:52.84      
 4 ATŁAS Alicja 02.02.2010 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 2:00.71      
 5 PROCENKO Victoria 22.12.2010 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 2:02.47      
 6 SOBOWIEC Lena 17.06.2010 UKS Skalar Warszawa MZ 2:06.42      
 7 KRUSZEWSKA Anna 11.10.2009 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 2:10.83      
 8 BORKOWSKA Nina 16.12.2009 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 2:11.70      
 9 HAŁACIŃSKA Natalia 10.04.2009 KS Czempion Warszawa MZ 2:17.35 

600 metrów K U12 

 Bieg 1/ 2   13:31 

 1 LIS Hanna 04.01.2012 Ducla Academy Warszawa MZ 1:55.87  PB    
 2 PAŁYSA Alicja 17.03.2011 Ducla Academy Warszawa MZ 1:56.48  PB    
 3 BAŁABAN Zofia 06.06.2012 UKS 48 Warszawa MZ 1:56.61  PB    
 4 OSADCZUK Laura 06.05.2011 UKS 48 Warszawa MZ 2:01.08  PB    
 5 PAWLUKOJĆ Klara 03.03.2011 UKS MTE Milanówek MZ 2:01.52  PB    
 6 TURYK Matylda 02.06.2011 MKS Syrena Warszawa MZ 2:05.45      
 7 KAROLAK Laura 04.10.2011 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 2:11.43      
 8 JAKUBOWSKA Kamila 29.09.2011 Ducla Academy Warszawa MZ 2:12.60  PB    
 9 STĘPNIAK Lena 05.09.2011 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 2:15.18      



 10 LISTOPADZKA Maja 30.07.2011 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 2:25.45  PB    

 Bieg 2/ 2   13:37 

 1 GRZONEK Hela 02.04.2011 LA Dla Dzieci i Młodzieży Kamil MZ 2:02.03      
 2 KWACZEK Maria 23.10.2011 UKS 48 Warszawa MZ 2:03.13      
 3 ZABOROWSKA Antonina 20.01.2012 Ducla Academy Warszawa MZ 2:04.48      
 4 KROPIEWNICKA Lilianna 02.06.2011 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 2:11.12      
 5 JASTRZĘBSKA Alicja 13.12.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 2:12.92      
 6 ZIELINSKA Wiktoria 02.06.2011 UKS 48 Warszawa MZ 2:14.64      
 7 CZAJA Paulina 03.09.2012 MKS Polonia Warszawa MZ 2:18.71      
 8 SIWIŃSKA Jagoda 16.02.2011 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 2:21.86      
 9 JANNASZ Felicja 09.05.2013 UKS Skalar Warszawa MZ 2:28.49      
 10 RADECKA Laura 06.07.2013 AKL Ursynów Warszawa MZ 3:17.13      

80 metrów pł K U14 

 Bieg 1/ 2 -1.0 10:02 

 1 WARECKA Gabriela 30.10.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 13.02      
 2 KARYŚ Hanna 23.06.2010 UKS LA Basket Warszawa MZ 13.56      
 3 PETRALLIS Aleksandra 19.01.2009 RK Athletics Warszawa MZ 13.65  PB    
 4 ŻUCHOWSKA Maja 12.08.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 15.33  PB    
 5 LUBOWICKA Łucja 06.08.2009 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 15.90      
 6 LUTOMIRSKA Joanna 17.12.2010 UKS Orzełki Warszawa MZ 16.13      

 Bieg 2/ 2 +0.3 10:04 

 1 WARECKA Ewa 30.10.2009 KS AZS AWF Warszawa MZ 14.32      
 2 BADER-STRZAŁA Adrianna 31.03.2010 KS Orzeł Warszawa MZ 15.12      
 3 DĄBROWSKA Lena 10.12.2009 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 16.16      
 4 MAJEWSKA Amelia 27.01.2010 KS Atak Agrykola Warszawa MZ 17.86      


